

## SCHEDULE 3

### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS AND REVOCATIONS

## PART 2

### OTHER CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS AND REVOCATIONS

#### **Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 (S.I. 2008/1911)**

**15.**—(1) The Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008 are amended as follows.

(2) In regulation 3(1) (interpretation), in the definition of “LLP” for “formed under the Limited Liability Partnerships Act 2000 or the Limited Liability Partnerships Act (Northern Ireland) 2002” substitute “registered under the Limited Liability Partnerships Act 2000”.

(3) In regulation 32, in the text of section 474(1) of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs, in the definition of “LLP” for “formed and registered under the Limited Liability Partnerships Act 2000 or the Limited Liability Partnerships Act (N.I.) 2002” substitute “registered under the Limited Liability Partnerships Act 2000”.

(4) In regulations 49, 50, 51, 54, 55, 56 and 57, after “apply to LLPs” insert “for the purposes of these Regulations”.

(5) In regulation 55, in the text of section 1173(1) of the Companies Act 2006 as applied to LLPs, at the appropriate place insert—

““firm” means any entity, whether or not a legal person, that is not an individual and includes a body corporate, a corporation sole and a partnership or other unincorporated association;”.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Limited Liability Partnerships (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2009. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Pt. 1A inserted by [S.I. 2016/340 Sch. 3 para. 3](#)
- Pt. 4A inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 17](#)
- Pt. 5 Ch. 1A inserted by [S.I. 2016/599 Sch. 1 para. 3](#)
- Pt. 8A inserted by [S.I. 2016/340 reg. 3Sch. 1](#)
- reg. 3(2)(d) inserted by [S.I. 2016/340 Sch. 3 para. 2](#)
- reg. 9A inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 7](#)
- reg. 9B inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 8](#)
- reg. 13A inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 12](#)
- reg. 13B inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 13](#)
- reg. 13C inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 14](#)
- reg. 13C inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 15](#)
- reg. 17A inserted by [S.I. 2016/599 Sch. 1 para. 2](#)
- reg. 17B inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 19](#)
- reg. 17ZC inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 18](#)
- reg. 19(5)(f) inserted by [S.I. 2016/340 Sch. 3 para. 4](#)
- reg. 30A inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 22](#)
- reg. 31B words inserted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 24\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- reg. 31B words omitted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 24\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- reg. 31B words omitted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 24\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- reg. 31B words substituted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 24\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- reg. 31B words substituted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 24\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- reg. 31B(3) words inserted by [S.I. 2017/694 reg. 79](#)
- reg. 31B(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/348 Sch. 3 para. 24\(a\)](#)
- reg. 31B(6) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/348 Sch. 3 para. 24\(b\)](#)
- reg. 31E word substituted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 25\(2\)](#)
- reg. 31E words inserted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 25\(3\)\(c\)\(iii\)](#)
- reg. 31E words inserted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 25\(4\)](#)
- reg. 31E words omitted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 25\(3\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- reg. 31E words substituted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 25\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- reg. 31E words substituted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 25\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- reg. 31E words substituted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 25\(3\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- reg. 31E words substituted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 25\(5\)](#)
- reg. 31L(2)(c) omitted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 24](#)
- reg. 31JA inserted by [S.I. 2017/693 reg. 26](#)
- reg. 31ZA words inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 23](#)
- reg. 31ZA words omitted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 23\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- reg. 45A inserted by [S.I. 2020/643 Sch. 3 para. 3](#)
- reg. 45A inserted by [S.I. 2021/60 Sch. 3 para. 3](#)
- reg. 63A inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 27](#)
- reg. 66(ca)(cb) inserted by [S.I. 2016/340 Sch. 3 para. 5](#)
- reg. 72(1) words inserted by [S.I. 2016/340 Sch. 3 para. 6](#)
- reg. 75A inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 45](#)
- reg. 79A inserted by [S.I. 2024/234 reg. 46](#)